AGREEMENT EXTENSION AND AMENDMENT 2
Between Milwaukee County and ARAMARK Correctional Services, LLC (“ARAMARK”)
Milwaukee County (the “County”) and ARAMARK are parties to an Operating Agreement for Commissary & Inmate Accounting Services (the “Agreement”) with an initial term from January 1, 2016, to December 31, 2018, which allowed for two one-year extensions upon mutual agreement of the parties.

Whereas, Board Resolution #15-720 approved the initial three-year term of the Agreement and two additional one-year extension options; 
Whereas, Milwaukee County and ARAMARK recently agreed to exercise the first option to extend the Agreement for an additional one-year term from January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019.  

Whereas, the parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement to December 31, 2021 to allow ARAMARK to recover some of the implementation costs of installing kiosks and a new accounting system at the County Jail;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the County and ARAMARK do mutually agree, notwithstanding anything to the contrary in Section 7 of the Agreement, that the expiration date of the Agreement shall be December 31, 2021 unless earlier terminated in accordance with the Agreement.
All other provisions previously agreed to shall remain with the following exception:
Payment processing services described on Page 29 Attachment C of the contract including any similar payment processing kiosks such as Bail, Debit/Release, Payment and Search may be terminated separately.  This equipment would then be promptly removed from County premises.

Approved for execution:



Reviewed:

By:
______________________ Date: _____
By:
_____________________ Date: _____


Corporation Counsel
Risk Management
Approved:





Approved:




 

By:
_______________________ Date: _____
By:
____________________ Date: _____


Community Business Development Partners      
Mark R. Adams, VP-Finance, ARAMARK
Approved:





Approved as to Sec.59.255(2)(e), Wis. Stats.:
By:
______________________ Date: _____
By:
_____________________ Date: _____


County Executive
Comptroller

Approved:





Approved as to Wis. Stats. §59.42:

By:
______________________ Date: _____
By:
_____________________ Date: _____


Superintendent 
Corporation Counsel
Approved:







By:
______________________ Date: _____


Office of the Sheriff
PAGE  
2

